Bob Hale

Jeff Lawhorn

Chad Withers

Jim Brewer

Jim Hillenbrand
Dan Minzenberger
John Welch Il

Rus Weisenberger
Dennis Hardin
John Welch Il

Jim Brewer Sr.
Chuck Guldenschuh
William L. Mattingly
Michael W. Hall
Mike Williams
Steve Simmons
Bill Decker

Bryan Doss

Bruce Anderson
Joseph Taylor

Jim Hillenbrand
Bryan Doss

Bryan Doss
Joseph E. Willibaum
Clyde Kinsey
Kenneth White
Bryan Doss

Shawn Duncan
Mike Mattingly
Todd Barlow

Tony Berry

Laura Doucette

300
300
299
300
298
298
300
300
300
300
300
298
300
300
300
299
300
836
299
299
300
300
846
300
300
300
299
300
300
300
300
300

9/11/1996
9/14/1996
9/14/1996
9/19/1996
9/27/1996
9/30/1996
10/4/1996
10/22/1996
10/25/1996
11/2/1996
11/4/1996
11/10/1996
11/15/1996
11/22/1996
11/23/1996
11/25/1996
11/26/1996
11/26/1996
11/29/1996
11/29/1996
11/29/1996
11/30/1996
11/30/1996
12/13/1996
12/26/1996
12/27/1996
1/10/1997
1/17/1997
1/24/1997
1/24/1997
1/24/1997
1/28/1997



Donald Weber
Michael Ragland
Wayne West

Todd Goldsmith
Gordon Biggerstaff
Roger Klinglesmith
Ed Vannatter

Ed Vannatter
Bryan Doss

Pete Skaggs

Jim Brewer Jr.
Marvin Corum
Mike Williams
William Wethington
Tim Stringer

Roger Klinglesmith
Paul E. Carter
Mike McCauley
Jeff Lawhorn

Fred Fey

Gary Marcum
Dave Howlett
Gary Marcum

Ted Hannahs
Steve Brown
Norm Loescher

300
300
299
300
299
811
813
299
810
300
814
299
300
300
299
300
300
300
300
299
803
300
300
300
300
300

2/7/1997
2/14/1997
2/28/1997
2/28/1997
2/28/1997

3/4/1997

3/6/1997

3/6/1997

3/8/1997

3/8/1997
3/13/1997
3/13/1997
3/14/1997
3/19/1997
3/19/1997
3/25/1997

4/8/1997
4/10/1997
4/11/1997
4/18/1997
4/18/1997
4/18/1997
4/18/1997
5/17/1997
5/17/1997
5/18/1997



